AcuDC 200 Series Power Meter
User’s Manual
Your Power and Automation Partner
I
A
cuD
C
 200 Series

C
 200 Series
Appendix B Ordering Information
  AcuDC 200
     AcuDC 211(Voltage Meter,No communication)
     AcuDC 212(Current Meter,No communication)
     AcuDC  213(Multifuncion,No communication)
     AcuDC 221(Voltage Meter, communication)
     AcuDC 222(Current  Meter, communication)
     AcuDC 223(Multifuncion, communication)
 Aux. PowerSupply
P1: 100 - 240Vac，50/60Hz，100- 300Vdc
P2: 20 - 60Vdc
CurrentVoltage
A0:   Dierct Current Input(0~10Amp)
A1:  Current Shunt Input Option (50~100mV)
A2:  Hall Element  Input Option(4~20mA)
A3:  Hall Element  Input Option( 0~5V)
300V: Nominal Input Volage 300 Vdc
600V: Nominal Input Volage 600 Vdc
48V: Nominal Input Volage 48 Vdc
5V:  Via Hall Element Sensor (0-5V),ratio settable, Voltage Hall Element Sensor can be ordered
DI Opution
0AO: No Analog Output
AO1: 4-20mA
AO2: 0-5V
AO OputionRO Opution
0RO: No Relay Output
2RO: 2  Relay  Output (AcuDC 221/222/223 Only)
0DI: No Digital Input
4DI: 4 Digital Input (AcuDC 221/222/223 Only)
AcuDC Series Meter Ordering Example: AcuDC 223 - 300V - A2 - P1 - 4DI- 2RO- AO1
71
A
cuD
C
 200 Series
Voltage Hall Effect Sensor Ordering Information Current Hall Effect Sensor Ordering Information
Note:
1. When the input voltage is above 600V, or the system design requires an isolation, the voltage input can
be selected as Via Hall Effect Sensor (0-5 V).  The Voltage Hall Effect Sensor requires 0-5 V.
2. Hall Effect Sensors need external ±15Vdc  power supply, which the customer must provide.
Please contact your local Accuenergy
Representative for further details
Special order Special order
Please contact your local Accuenergy
Representative for further details
72
A
cuD
C
 200 Series
Appendix C Revision Information
Revision Date Description
1.0 20080215 First version
1.02 20090305 Add content at P36 and P60 ;
Add HCT content in this manual
1.03 20090610 Revise content
1.20 20100422 Revise content
1.21 20100830 Change the address of Energy parameter
1.22 20120727 Update the wiring diagram
Update the method for generating CRC value
Remove hall effect sensor ordering information and